4 . f,

GRAY COIN
: N + I €. gINCE 1968 232 8" AVENUE, CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA

/ \
TEL (626) 961-9640 FAX (626) 961-9041

Date December 6, 2023
Attn: Dale/ Tom

Subject: Change Order, Air Balance & Duct Cleaning, Per Plan Notes

Location: The Accelerated School — Gym Bldg C (Los Angeles)
Graycon is pleased to submit for your consideration our services:

Scope of Work:
e Air balance approximately 51 air distribution
e Provide sound and vibration testing

e Provide air duct cleaning
e Mechanical Drawings pages # M0.01, M0.02, M0.04, MD2.60A, MD2.60B and M2.61
Dated 3/10/23 are included in scope

Il CLARIFICATIONS

A. Work area to have clear access.

B. All facility electrical and related systems are assumed as adequate and functional.
C. Quote expires (30) days from date of this proposal.

lll. PRICING

Total Price: $79,816.00 (Includes all Labor, Equipment & Installation)
Labor/Material Breakout:
o Test and Balance/Sound & Vibration $14,927.00 with 14 days and no material expense

e Duct Cleaning $64,889.00 with 12 days. Labor: $60,889.00 Materials: $4,000.00

V. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

A. This proposal as quoted is valid for thirty (30) days from the published date.
B. Invoicing net 30 days.
C. Regular time labor is based on hours between 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM Mon. thru Fri.

Graycon appreciates the opportunity to earn your business. Should you have any
guestions, please don'’t hesitate to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Page 1 of 2

STATE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. 255068 MECHANICAL - ENGINEERS « DESIGNERS - CONSTRUCTORS



pas 4
CFIRAY CCHOIN

LI«

GRAYCON INC. TAS, Accelerated School, Los Angeles

" Digitally signed by Tom

. " h A ted: Nizetich
Jlm Smlt ceepte Tom (Sign) " DN: cn=Tom Nizetich,
o=Accelerated Schools,

ou=Facilities Department,

' : Lz . TRMAAT=tnizetich@accelerate
o | ZETFC A o s
Jim Smith Date: — —  Date:2023120612:51:00
Regional Manager -08'00'

Page 2 of 2

STATE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. 255068 MECHANICAL « ENGINEERS « DESIGNERS « CONSTRUCTORS



